
II 

SEVENTY- EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO 
ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an agreement dated 9 April 2014, as last 
amended on 10 October 2016(the "Agreement"), and wish to amend the Agreement as set forth in this 
amendment ("Amendment"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, and for such 
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the 
parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as of the execution date below as set forth 
below and on Schedule 1 

Except as specifically amended hereby, all of the existing tenns and conditions of the Agreement are hereby 
ratified. Capitalized terms used herein that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to 
them in the Agreement. To the extent any terms or conditions of the Agreement conflict with or are 

inconsistent with this Amendment, the tenns of this Amendment shall prevail. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their respective, duly authorized 
representatives as of 17 October 2016. 

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA o/b/o 
THE CALIFORNIA DIGITAL LIBRARY 

(Subscriber) 

(Text deleted] 

Title: Director of Collections 

ELSEVIER 8.V. 

[Text deleted] 

Title: Executive Vice President Research Solution Sales 

Amendment No.: t-12270766272 



ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 

Schedule 1 

Subscribed Products/ Access/Fees 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERKELEY 

No 1-12270766272 

Subscribed Products - publisher Access 2016 

USD 

Elsevier eBooks Titles 

TOTAL FEES [Text deleted 

2 



Annex A to Schedule 1 

Elsevier eBooks Titles 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA - BERKELEY 

Product ID ISBN Elsevier eBooks Title 
9780323023948 9780323023948 Becker-Shaffer's Diaenosis and Theraov of the Glaucomas 
9780750647137 9780750647137 Binocular Vision & Orthoptics 
9780750671521 9780750671521 Biochemistry of the Eye 
9781437719260 9781437719260 Clinical Anatomy of the Visual System 
9780750688796 9780750688796 Contact Lens Optics and Lens Design 
9780750637817 9780750637817 Diabetic Eye Disease 
9780750674041 9780750674041 Diagnosing and Treating Computer-Related Vision Problems 

9780750672382 9780750672382 Eyecare Business 

9780750675178 9780750675178 Manual of Contact Lens Prescribing and Fitting 
9780750673358 9780750673358 Manual of Gas Permeable Contact Lenses 
9780702029837 9780702029837 Ocular Disease 
9780750688642 9780750688642 Ophthalmic Drugs 
9780750642484 9780750642484 Optics 
9780750675055 9780750675055 Peripheral Ocular Fundus 
9780750673594 9780750673594 Rosenbloom & Morgan's Vision and Aging 
9780750649780 9780750649780 The Ory Eye 

3 




